

CS No. 575684/16
21.05.2018

Present : PW-5 Sh. Diwan singh in person.

Ms. Preeti Priya, proxy counsel for Sh. D. S. Lakra, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ram Dass, son of defendant, as stated.

One regular stenographer is on leave today.

Heard.

On joint request, be awaited.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
21.05.2018

R

21.05.2018

Present : PW-5 Sh. Diwan singh in person with Sh. D. S. Lakra, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal Chauhan, proxy counsel for Sh. Mukesh Bhardwaj, counsel for defendant.

It is 12:21 PM now.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in Saket Courts today. Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant. Not opposed.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity granted to the defendant for cross-examination of PW-5 namely Sh. Diwan Singh.

Contd...../-

-2-

Now put up for PE on 13.08.2018.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that it is the last witness on behalf of the plaintiff. Date given as per the convenience of both the parties.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
21.05.2018

R