

CS No. 575684/16

14.11.2018

Present : Shri P.S. Vats, counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendants.

No DW is present or summoned for today.

Be awaited.

(Manish Gupta)

ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi

14.11.2018

h

14.11.2018

Present : Shri P.S. Vats, counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Mukesh Bhardwaj, counsel for the defendants.

No DW is present or summoned for today.

Counsel for the defendants submits that the case is fixed for PE today. On the last date i.e. on 13.08.2018 Shri Mukesh Bhardwaj, counsel for the defendants appeared and cross-examined PW-5 Shri Diwan Singh. PE was closed on the last date.

In view of above facts and circumstances a cost of Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand Only) is imposed upon the defendant to be paid to the plaintiff.

Contd....p/2

-2-

In the interest of justice put up for D.E. by way of affidavit on 26.02.2019 with advance copy to other party at least one week before the next date.

(Manish Gupta)
ADJ-4(NW): Rohini Courts:Delhi
14.11.2018

h