

CS No. 575684/16

26.02.2019

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Son of defendant.

No affidavit has been filed till date by the defendant nor any advance copy has been supplied to counsel for plaintiff. Counsel for defendant is not present and son of defendant is not aware about the status of the affidavit.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for DE for 29.05.2019. it is the last opportunity.

Let previous cost be paid on or before next date of hearing.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/26.02.2019