

CS No. 575684/16

Kamla Dabas V/s Bimla Devi & Others.

30.09.2019

Present: Sh. Akash Parashar, counsel for plaintiff.

DW-1 Bimla Devi in person with Sh. Bijender Gautam,
counsel for defendant.

Previous cost not paid. It is stated that an application
has been filed on behalf of the defendant for waiver of cost. This
application shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

DW-1 is present. Her examination in chief is recorded.
Cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for consideration of application for waiver of cost
and for cross-examination of DW-1/ remaining DE on 09.12.2019.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/30.09.2019