

CS No. 575684/2016
Kamla Dabas V/s Bimla Devi & Others.

09.12.2019

Present: Sh. Akash Parashar, counsel for plaintiffs.

DW-1 Smt. Bimla Devi in person with Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is fixed today for cross-examination of DW-1. Her cross-examination recorded in part and further cross-examination is deferred on request of counsel for plaintiffs.

The application seeking waiver of cost filed on behalf of the defendant is kept pending at request.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1/ RDE on 07.02.2020.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/09.12.2019