

CS No. 575684/2016
Kamla Dabas V/s Bimla Devi & Ors.

07.02.2020.

Present: Sh. Akash Parashar, counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Bijendra Gautam, counsel for defendant.

An application seeking waiver of cost filed on behalf of the defendant is pending. Same is taken up. Arguments heard.

Considering the submissions and overall facts and circumstances, the application is allowed and the cost imposed upon the defendant is waived off.

Application stands disposed off accordingly.

DW-1 Smt. Bimla Devi is present for her cross-examination. Her cross-examination is concluded and discharged. No other DW is present or summoned for today.

Put up for remaining DE on 29.05.2020.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04(NW)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/07.02.2020