

24.07.2020

File taken up today in view of the office order No. 16/DHC/2020, dated 11.05.2020 and order No. 22/DHC/2020, dated 29.06.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. The present matter could not be taken up on 29.05.2020 due to suspension of work by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi due to nationwide lockdown in view of the spread of Covid-19.

Present: None for the parties either physically or through VC.

I have perused the file which shows that the present case is at the stage of DE. After going through the file, there is no urgency as such involved/shown in the present matter as of now. So, in view of the above and suspension of work in view of the prevalent situation of Covid-19, the matter is adjourned for the purpose already fixed for 11.09.2020.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
24.07.2020