

**19.04.2023**

**Present :** Brother in law(jeth) of plaintiff in person.  
Proxy counsel for defendant.

As counsels for both the parties are not available.

Matter is adjourned for **29.05.2023** for final arguments. Last opportunity to the parties for arguments.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)**  
**ADJ-04, North West,**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi**  
**19.04.2023**