

38
CS DJ 575684/16
KAMLA DABAS ORS.
Vs.
BIMLA DEVI

29.05.2023

Present : Sh. D. S. Lakra, ld counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Punit Bhadwaj, ld counsel for defendant.

Written submissions are filed on behalf of defendant but the same are not issue wise. Copy supplied.

Counsel of the plaintiff stated that he has applied for the certified copy which has not been received so far.

As prayed put up for oral arguments on **04.09.2023**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ADJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
29.05.2023