

09.02.2024

Present : Son of the plaintiff.

Sh. Vijender Kumar, ld counsel for defendant.

The counsel for the plaintiff is stated to be not available today.

AS prayed put up on **16.04.2024** for final arguments.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

ADJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

09.02.2024