

16.07.2024

Present : Sh. D. S. Lakra, ld counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff no. 5 in person.
Son of the defendant.

It is intimated by the son of the defendant that Bimla Devi has expired two months ago. The counsel for the plaintiff prays for directions to the son of the defendant to provide the details of the LRs of deceased defendant so that appropriate application may be filed.

As prayed put up on **03.09.2024** for further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04, North West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi
16.07.2024