

08.10.2024

Present : Plaintiff no. 5 in person.

Sh. Vijender Kumar, ld counsel for LR of defendant.

Sh. G. S. Sharma, ld counsel for proposed LR Babli.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of proposed LR.

Notice could not be issued of the application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC as PF is not filed.

Copy of the application be supplied to the counsel for the proposed LR within 3 days so that its reply if any may be filed.

Put up for arguments on the application on 10.12.2024.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04, North West,

Rohini Courts, Delhi

08.10.2024