

10.12.2024

Present: Sh. D. S. Lakra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Vijender Kumar Gautam, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendant.

Clerk for counsel for LR's of defendant.

It is stated that application under Section 5 of Limitation Act read with Section 151 CPC has been filed online on behalf of plaintiff. Its hard copy with requisite court fees stamp is placed on file. Copy is supplied to clerk for counsel for LR's of defendant.

As prayed, put up for reply/arguments on this application as well as arguments on earlier application on **11.03.2025.**

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 10.12.2024