

KAMLA DABAS ORS. Vs. BIMLA DEVI**11.03.2025**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

An application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC as well as application under Section 5 of Limitation Act moved on behalf of plaintiff are not reflecting on CIS.

Ld. Counsel for defendant stated that he will file reply to the applications.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is advised to contact Incharge, Filing Section for reflecting of the applications so that they may be heard.

As prayed, put up on 05.05.2025 for reply/arguments on the applications.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 11.03.2025