

14 CS DJ 75684/16 KAMLA DABAS ORS. Vs. BIMLA DEVI

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. D. S. Lakra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
videoconferencing.

Sh. Vijedner Kumar Gautam, Ld. Counsel for
defendant through videoconferencing.

The application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC is still
not reflecting on CIS, however, its reply uploaded on 28.04.2025
is reflecting on CIS.

Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to ensure
the reflection of the application so that it may be dealt with.

As prayed, put up on 15.10.2025 for arguments on
the application (if it is reflecting on CIS)/ further proceedings.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 05.08.2025